
HOUSES—SALE—N.W. (ConK) 

400 LINCOLN AVE. 
TAKOMA PARK. MD. 

Det. brick bungalow, containing o 

rms. and bath, modern kitchen, full 
basement, gas heat, large lot, side 
porch, Bendix washer. Vacant. Easy 
terms and price. Directions: Out 
N. H. ave.. turn left Ethan Allen 
ave.. turn right at Jackson ave. to 
Lincoln ave. Eves.. Mr. Curro. SH. 

JOSEPH E. BRUNO, INC. 
903 H St N.W. 

Realtors. NA. 3433 

COLORED—NEAR i~4tb AND CENTER 
STS. N.W.—Row brick home; near 

transportation and shopping. Mr. 
Maury. TU. 3926. -MARSHALL J. 
WAfLE CO 1224 14th st. n.w. 
DI. 3346. 

COLORED—Near 9th and You sts. 

Can be used for home or business. 
7 rooms, b,. h.-w.h. oil. Sbmi- 
detached. Priced right. Call W. E. 
FRAZIER, HO 4719 or AD. 7;'U4. 

COLORED—2517 17th ST. N.W.— 
Real home of 6 rms. and bath; in 
excel, cond. Shown by appt. only. 
MRS. PRYSE. ME 4100; eves, and 
week ends. WO. 5202. —22 

COLORED—990 BI.K. OCINCT ST. 
N.W.— Attractive 6-rm. Colonial brk.. 
3 porches, aas h.-w.h stove, refgr.. 
screens, awnings, garage: excellent 
cond.: doss. Priced to sel’. EN- 
TERPRISE REALTY CO, EX 39)0. 

COLORED—NF\R 13th AND CLIF- 
TON STS. N.W.—2 lovely horn's. 1 
single family and 1 suitable for 2 
or 3 families, both modern m every 
respect: $14,750 and $14,950. 
Choice location See these by ap- 
pointment anytime. Phone TE. 
1 "68. L. T. GRAVATTE. Realtor. 
1518 K st. n.w.. NA. 0753. 

COLORED—631 PARK ROAD N.W. 
Vacant: $750 down, good terms; 

Eossesslon: 6 rooms. bath. 
,-w h.; row brick. Cali MORRIS 

COHEN or MILTON VINNICK. 1404 
L st. n.w., NA. 8036: eves.. TU. 
0297. 

COLORED—OFF NEWTON ST., near 

16th st. n.w. Vacant; ¥750 down; 
possession; in n.w, s better loca- 
tion; 7 rooms, bath, coal h.-w.h., 
semidet, frame. Call ,MQ55J,S COHEN or MILTON VINNICK. 
1404 L st. n.w.. NA. 8036; eves., 

TO. 0297. 
COLORED—1729 N. CAP. ST.—1st 

comm.: 2 story brk, 6 rms, bath 
full bsmt.. h.-w.h, storm windows; 
¥1,000 cash. For appt UN. 7045. 

COLORED— S ST., nr. ltith—3-story 
and bsmt. brick apt. house with 4 
complete apts. of 2 rms.. kit.- bath 
each: must be sacrificed: S3.otto air: i 
bal. on 1 trust. URCIOLO REALTY. 
ME. 1971. eves., Mr. Felton. CO. | 

COLORED — 7 16 ROCK CREEK 
CHURCH RD. N.W.—Open today. 4 
to 6 p.m. Attractive semidet. brick 
residence with 13 rms. and bsmt.. 212 
baths, 4 kits.. 4 refrrs.. Venetian 
blinds, Bendix, oil heat and various 
pieces of furniture: owner obliged 
to vacate: will sacrifice, particu- 
larly suitable for professional man. 
URCIOLO REALTY. ME. 1971: eves.. 

COLOREDS—90t QUINCY ST. N.W,— 
Open today. 3 to 5 p.m. Attractive 
row brick home with 10 rms.. 2 2 

baths, full bsmt.. gar oil heat, 
hardwood floors. URCIOLO REALTY.’ 
ME. 1971: eves, TA. 5150. —22 

COLORED—ONLY *750 DOWN—At-' 
trac. 3-story brick; nr. ltith and R 
sts. n.w.; 9 rms. and 2 baths. MR. 
PAXTON. NA 3570. —25 I 

COLORFn—1200 BLOCK QUINCY | 
ST. N.W.—First offering of this 20- ] 
ft.-wide house. Colonial front 1 
porch, built-in garage, gas h.-wn,, 
You must see it to appreciate the 
wonderful condition of this house, j 
To inspect, call Mr. Brown, eves. | 
and Sun, HO 404 8, .10LISSAIN'T 
REAL ESTATE SERVICE, 1514 9th 
6t. n.w. HU. 5828. •—23 

$2,500 DOWN 
Colored—1st showing of this beau- 
tiful home near N. H. ave. ana 

Quicy st. Row brick with 3 large j 
be'Irms, gas heat. 

RALPH D. COHN 
1424 K st. n.w., EX. 5705. CO. I 
5946. _—22_] 
COLORED, $695 DOWN 
Home & Income or Business i 

7th and Florida: 1st commercial, brick 
containing 8 rms. and bath: in the 
heart of the business section. Don t j 
fail to see this: months na’-nients. 
like rent. Call MR. MILLER. DE. 
5346. _- 

COLORED 
65 W ST. N.W. 

Clean and in lst-class cond.: all rms, 

lge. and airy: 3 bedrms and bata. 
liv. rm- reception hall, dm. rm. and 
kit., full bsmt., oil h.-w.h.. det. 
brick garage. ___ 

KIRK’S REALTY CO. 
EE. 3614; eves,,. RA. P3S6. —22 

COLORED 
6 VACANT HOMES 

FOR AS LOW AS 

$500 DOWN 
In all sections of the city. Move in 

with deposit on any one of these fine 
brick homes with all improvements. 
Monthly payments like rent. Call 
SURETY REALTY CO.. AD <».>31 
till 9; Sun.. SL. 2650._— 

COLORED 
ONLY $500 DOWN 

Large semi-det. brick with 7 rooms, j 
bath, coal hot-water heat; reas. 

terms. SURETY REALTY CO, AD. 
0531 till 9: Sun, SL. 2656. — 

HOUSES FOR SALE—Nottheart 
BRENTWOOD VILLA <SE — 6-room 

brick, built-in bath with showet. 
prewar construction, club room in 
basement, front porch, mce .back 
varri to allev Priced at 
M.r&B WEAVER, WO 4944. DI. 
qoqn 

BRENTWOOD VILLAGE N.E.—Best 
buy in this close-in location; «-rm. 
modern row brick, only 8 years old. j 
l',2 baths, autc. heat; quick pos- 
session. Call CO. 3333. PECK CO, 
3618 12th st. n.e. 

RIVER TERRACE. 59 1. ,9—Mav go 
OI. Modern prewar row’ brick,5 
cozy rms. and tile bath, full bsmt 
oil heat. Don't miss this. Call 
CAMPANELLA & W^OD EX. 4113. 
eves, and Sun.. VI. 1^91. 

431 FINANCED, bright b-rm. home 
with fenced yard. auto. heat. rec. 

rm.; moderate down payment a no 

only 570 per month. SENATE 
REALTY CO EX 32,0; eves, and 
Sun, call OV. 4508 -2* 

SEMIDET. 6-rm. brick. 3 yrs. old- 
fenced. full bsmt. and extras will 

go FHA. GI. SENATE REALTY CO, 
EX 3270 or OL. 2131. 22* 

CONV. TO CATHOLIC U.—A most 
attrac. semioet. house in excel, 
cond.; paneled rec. rm, storm*]?" 
rtows liv rm 116x18): liberal 4 
financing Call MR. SMITH. WI. 
3317 iwith Thos, L, Phillipst. 

11th ST N.E.—S3.000 puts you in ( 
business'. This house has 3 com- 
plete apts, plus additional rooms, J 
front and rear entrance to bate-1 
ment. Oil hot-water heat- --uar i 
earace Price includes furniture. In 
excellent condition Mr. Sweeney. 
TW 0459. MARSHALL J. WAPLE 
CO.. Realtor. 1224 14th st. n.w, 
DI. 3346. _ 

ROW BRICK—Near 3rd and Chai- 
ning sts. n.e. Near schools shop- 
ping center and transportation. « 
rooms and bath. Screened rear 

porches Built-in garage. H.-W H 
Gas-flred furnace. In wondarful 
condition. Possession with deed. 
ROGER MOSS Realtor. -LL' Rhode 
Island ave. n.e. HO. 60.0; eves, 

and Sun. call Mr. MacRae DE. 
2693. _ 

MICHIGAN PARK I 
See this corner brick home on nice, 

level lot; home consists of 3 lovely, 
bedrms.. 3 baths, 1 on 1st fl.; also 
den. liv rm. with fireplace, dm. rim. 

modern kit., club rm. in bsmt. and 
gar.: gas h.-w.h. heat: reas. terms. 
ARLIE L. JOHNSON REALTY CO.. | 
INC.. OR. 71 On rill ?) P ; 

WOODRIDGE. $995 DOWN 
Don't walk but run for this det. 

asbestos-shingle home wtih 8 nn*., 
Oil heat, garage, on a lot 45x101. 

RALPH D. COHN 
1424 K St. N.W. EX. 5/05, TA. 8129. 

WOODRIDGE—First offering of this 
det. asbestos-shingle home situate*! | 
on a 47x115 lot. Liv. rm.. dining; 
rm.. powder rm., kit. on 1st n.: 

bath and 3 rms. with kit. on 2nd 
fl.: Janre wa’k-m attic; o*l heat 
and lull hsm*. !*14.7ftO. 

RALPH D. COHN 
1424 K St. N.W. EX. 5105. TA 81.21). 

NEW HOMES 
MICHIGAN PARK 

1500 BLK. TAYLOR ST. N.E. 
Fully detached brick, modern In every ; 

respect; 6 large rooms. 2Vs baths.; 
modern kit.: lot 42x175; moderately ; 
priced, conven. terms. 

OPEN DAILY 2-8 P.M. 
HO 0700. R. G. DUNNE. CO 0885 

$14,500—DET. BRICK 
NR. 30th & S. DAKOTA 

Modern center-entrance plan 
brick of 6 rooms and tile 
bath; on large lot. 150 ft. 
deep with flowers and vege- 
table garden: full basement, 
outside entrance: gas a -c. 

heat and elec, .refgr.; one 

square from transportation. 
Phone Mr. de Lathoulder, 
UN. 8925. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
1505 H St. N.W., NA. 2345._ 

4 REAL BEDROOMS 
DETACHED BRICK 
MICHIGAN PARK 
A rare combination of size, 

arrangement and location in a 

quality home. Center-entnmce 
plan. 4 raoms on each floor, 
porch, hot-water heat with oil 
burner, slate roof, built-in ga- 
rage. Convenient to Catholic 
University. Price. $21,000. 
Mr. Blackwood. NO. 659/. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
1505 H St. N.W. NA. 2.245. 

VETERANS WHY RENT 
Only $250 cash down on this lovely 

5-room row brick home with full 
bsmt. and beautiful landscaped lot; 
eonv. n.e. location: balance in 1 GI 
trust at 4rl interest. To inspect, cail 
RE. 6650. P to B. COLONIAL IN- 
VESTMENT COy^ 

HOUSES—SALE—N.E. (Cent.) 
COLORED—TODD PL.—0-rm- semi- 

det. brick home with full bsmt., auto 
heat, large garage; on terms. SEN- 
ATE REALTY CO.. EX. 3270, or call 
OV. 4508. 22* 

COLORED—BROOKLAND—3 beau- 
tiful houses ideal location, excellent 
condition. For price and terms call 
A STEPHENS. DE. 1102. —22 

COLORED—2nd AND YOU STS.—Six 
rms.. auto, gas heat, hardwood ns 
elec refer front and rear porches. 
Very reasonable. Ask for A. W. 
STEPHENS. DE. 1162. —22 

COLORED — *500 DOWN; priced 
$5,500: detached fi-rm. home, oil 
heat, lge yard. Call Mrs. Voigt 
COX CO RE. 1633. AD 0204. 

COLORED—2 APTS.—lO-YEAR-OLD 
BRICK—1300 block ol Siaple st. 
n.e.; originally designed as apart- 
ments: this one can't be beat. Call 
Mr Kitchen. ATLAS REALTY CO- 
ST. 7368. —22. 

COLORED —412 7th ST. N.E.— 
Vacant. corner with large lot: 
moderate down payment. gooo 
terms; 0 rooms, bath, gas h.-w. h.. 
built-in garage, finished basement 
with 2 rec. rooms. Cal'. MORRIS 
COHEN or MILTON VINNICK 1404 
L st. n.w NA. 8030; eves.. TU. 
0297. 

COLORED—631 ELLIOTT ST. N.E.— 
$750 down, bal. like rent; 3 com- 
plete apts., separate heating Diants; 
immediate possession of one apt.; 
row brick. Cal! MORRIS COHEN or 
MILTON VINNICK 14<M L st. n.w.. 
NA. 8030; eves.. TU. 0297. 

COLORED DOCTOR 
1418 Trinidad ave. n.e—Corner 
house, arranged and now being used 
as doctor’s office and home: 8 lovely 
rooms, beautifully equipped kit- 
large new tile bath; price only 
*14.950. Owner must sell and will 
take liberal terms. Call Mr 
Llewellyn. NA. 574(1 or VI. 4974 
eves ALDON PROPERTIES —20 

COLORED BARGAIN 
2-FAMILY HOUSE, N.E. 

*1.1100 down. It's cheaper to buy 
Why pay rent? Easy terms. Mr. i 
Jay, TR. 2038: eves RA 9449. 

J. H. REALTY CO. 
_____— 

MARYLAND AVE. 
Colored — Immed poss. — ^-family 

house, facing Md. ave. n.e each 
apt. has rms.. kit bath. Inclosed 
porch; separate heat and meters, 
shown by appt. only. CARL O. 
HOLLOMAN. FR. 99:s:s. — 

COLORED 
10th & H STS. N.E. 

Very good cond.: 7 rms. and bath, 
oil h.-w u.: gar.: nr. schools, trans ., 

shopping and playground, conven. 

financing with low mo. payments 
avail : priced less than $lo.ooo. 

WOODWARD & NORRIS 
Realtor?, RE. 0585: eve? GL, 0|»5S. j 

COLORED — CUSTOM-BUILT." ultra 
modern, gas auto. heat, chapel hv. I 
rm.: selling less than cost.: will take 
your house in trade. Directions: 
Turn left on Mead st. from Kenil- 
worth ave. n.e.. 2 biks. to house. 
Open daily and Sun. 2:30 to 8:30. 

THOS. W. PARKS CO. 
Exclusive Agents. DB. 3160 —*2 

COLORED—$1,000 DOWN 
First time offered. Modernistic semi- 

detached 6-room brick, picture win- 
dews, hardwood floors throughout,1 
full ha “inert; convenient n.e. lo- 
cation. Call Mr Jones. COX A CO.. 
RE. 1633. fA, 0581. —~~ j 

HOUSES FOR SALE—Southeast j 
FAIRFAX VILLAGE—6-rm. semidet | 

brick, neat av a pin: rec. rm. and 
extra lav. oil a.-c. heat; no better 
location for conven.: reasonable 
terms. T. D. BURGESS. VI. 2808. 
’til 8. —23 

FORESTVILLE — Leaving the city. 
Practically new brkk bungalow, must 
be sold: 5 rm .. tiled bath, front 
porch: oil heat. 75 by 150 ft. lot. 
nr. every conven; $10,950. $1,850 
down. T. D. BURGESS. VI. 2802. 
’til 8. —23 

HILLCREST—Det. 6 rms. and bath, 
rec. rm.: shower, toilet in bsmt.; 
h.-w.h.; screened side porch, sun 
deck. For sale by OWNER. 2521 
34th si. s.e., AX. 4588. Fum. or 
unfurn. Open Sunday, daily. —28 j 

HILLCREST; $19,000 — 1 blk. off 
Penna. ave.; immaculate 6-rm. del. 
brick; Ist-fl. powder rm., firepl., 
rec. rm., porch; very conven.: splen- 
did buy. T. D. BURGESS. VI. 2802, 
til H —23 

LYNDALE. nr. St. Francis—5-rm. 
semidet. home, in better .han new 
cond.; finisned bsmt., fenced yard, 
well-kept lawns and shrubs. T D. 
BURGESS. VI. 2802, til 8. —23 

NR. 17th AND H STS. S.E.—Colonial; 
tapestry brick. 20 ft. wide; fine, 
cond.; 8 !ge. rms., 2 baths, full 
bsmt., oil h.-w.h. This home is w'ell 
kept. Owner recently installed new 
complete bath. A home that must 

seen to be appreciated. An out- 
standing value today. H T. RAN- 
DOLPH. RE. 2137. TR. 7265- —23 

JM 25-5517 V ST. S.E.—New, 6 rms., 
2 stories: 1st floor, large liv. rm. 
with firepelace. dining: rm. and mod- 
ern kitchen 2nd floor. 3 bedrms. 
and bath: full basement, gas heat, 
all utilities in: priced to sell for 
$13,450. Terms can be arranged. 
ELI BUSADA. 4415 Southern ave. 
s e HI. 4843. VI. 0303. —23 

30th ST. S.E.—Detached brick; six 
large rooms, beautiful kitchen. Co- 
lonial front porch; hot-water heat: 
plenty closet space: lot size 50 by 
223 with plenty fruit trees, trans- 
portation and shopping within la 
block. Call DI. 1015 till 9 pm 
WM H SAUNDERS CO.. INC.. —23 

$ 1.000 DOWN, to fit the working- 
mans pocketbook: nrby. Md.. with 
every conven.; 5-rm. bungalow, 
equipped kit., full bsmt.; gas h.-w h.. 
3*»n by 100 lot: 4*7 financing; $9.- 
950. T. D. BURGESS. VI. 2802, 
’til 8._—23 

6L4 RIDGE ROAD S.E. 
A lovely detached brick home on a 
large lot on top of the hill. 1st floor 
has living room with fireplace and 
guest closet, family-sized dining 
room and modern kitchen; 2nd floor 
has 3 bedrooms and modern tiled 
bath: full basement, gas h.-w.h.. rear 
yard has iron picket fence. Offered 
at row house price. You can’t goj 
wrong here Directions: Out Pa. | 
ave. s.e. to Minn. ave left’on Minn, 
to Ridge rd., right on Ridge 6 biks. j 
to our sign: or out Pa. ave. s.e. to 
Alabama ave left on Ala. to Ridge 
rd.. left 34 mile to our sign. Mr. 
Carter. VI. 0237. 

MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO.. 
1224 14th st. n.w.. Realtor. DI. 3346. 

_on 

FORESTVILLE 
Leaving the city, this practically new 
brick bungalow must be sold: 5 
rooms, tiled bath, oil heat. 75x150. 
ft lot. $10,950: $1,950 down. T. D. • 

BURGESS. VI. 2802 MU 8. —22 

FAIRFAX VILLAGE 
Lovely 6-room brick: rec. rm. with */a! 
bath, gas a.-c. heat: no better loca-j 
tion for convenience. $12,950. T. 
D BURGESS. VI. 2802 till 8. —22 

FAIRLAWN 
Lovely 5-rm. brick, full bsmt. with 

rec. rm.. gas h.-w. h.; eoccel. neigh- 
borhood: conven. to shopping and 
transp; *11.250: terms can be ar-: 
ranged. Call Mr. Ruehl, HI. 3330.! 
with T. PAUL MUDD CO. —22 j 
HILLCREST—$19,000 J 

1 block off Penna. ave.. an Immacu-; 
late 0-room detached brick with 
lst-floor powder rm.. firepl.. rec. rm.. 
front porch: splendid buy. T. D 
BURGESS. VI. 2802 till K. —22 

LYNDALE 
5-rm. semidet. brick in Better then 

new condition, fully equipped kit., 
full bsmt.. well landscaped yard, 
many extras: close to ni;s. schools 
and shopping T. D. BURGESS. 
VI. 28Q2 till 8._- -22 

LET US BUILD 
Your home on one of our lots ad- 
joining lovely Ft. DuPont Park, in 
the better 8.E. area. We can build 
to your plans and specifications or 
have one of our architects plan it 
for you. Estimates free. Call MR. 
SPARKS. NA. 1613. Eves. TA. 8121. 

WORKING MAN’S HOME 
Nearby Md.. with every convenience; 
5-room bungalow, equipped kitchen, 
full bsmt., eai h -w.h.; lot 100x10**: 
4' ■ financing. $1,000 down. T D. 
BURGESSVI. 2802 till_8. —22 

FORT DUPONT AREA 
Attractive del. brick home on fine 
lot. 5 rms. and bath, gas a.-c. heat, 
gar., aluminum awnings, copper 
strewn*. ree. rm.. tip-top cond.; 
priced to sell quickly with excel, 
financing available. 

WOODWARD & NORRIS 
Realtors, RE. 6585; eves., GL. OP52. 
_—22 
SOUTHEAST REALTY CO. 

Offers the following buys: 
NR. GREENWAY APTS. 

E-rm. br'ck home. with*Jiv. rm din. 
rm kit.. 2 bedrms. and bath. hdwd. 
fls.. 6 lge. closets, gas heat. Price 
only $8,950. 

BRICK BUNGALOW 
Nr. Fort Davis s.e. Has llv. rm. with 

fireplace, din. rm.. kit., 2 bedrma. 
and bath, stairway to unfinished 
attic, full bsmt- gas heat. Lge. lot. 
Down payment. $2.50*1. 

NR. BARNEY CIRCLE 
Nice brick home. Now being used as 

2 apts. Pull bsmt. with rec. rm., 
kit. and bath. Reas, priced. 

ROOMING HOUSE 
Nr. Supreme Court Bldg. 10-rm. brk. 

home. Suitable for rooming house or 
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
$12,600. AAA REALTY, JU. 7-7060; 
eves., OL. 5900. —24 

FAIRLAND—Attractive 5-room Cape 
Cod bungalow. Stairway to ex- 

pandable attic. Full basement. 
Outside entrance. Side porch. Ap- 
prox 'a acre corner lot. Price. 
$11 950. Finance $9 500 1st trust. 
S. it L. REALTY CO.. 8H 1141 

—23 
SILVER SPRING RAMBLER. GI ap- 

proved: six spacious rooms corner 
lot: modern to the minute; Truscon 
construction. Act Quickly. MITCH- 
ELI. QUICK. SL. 7731; eve., RA. 
3418. * i 

SILVER SPRING—New brick homes: 
7 rooms, 2 baths. flrst-Boor den or| 
bedrm.. fireplace, garage, porch, gas 
heat; easy terms trade accepted. 
Call DI. 1015 until 9 p.m., WS1. H. 
SAUNDERS CO. INC. —23 

SILVER SPRING — Lovely H-rm. 
’house; I Vi baths, large screened 
porch, built-in garage, beautifully 
decorated, on larce corner lot. close 
to schools and transp. By OWNER; 
$20,850; no agents. SH. 1442. —24 

TAKOMA PARK — Brk.. 2 family 
beaut, immac. apts.. 2 mod. 'file 
baths. 2 mod. kits.. 2 screened 
porches, closets galore: gas. ht.: | 
blk. to transp. All this. $13,750; 
liberal terms. J. RANDALL WAL- 
CROFT. 3302 Perry st., Mt. Rainier, 
Md UN. 3400 or WA. 8246. —22 

$2,000 DOWN—Four-bedrm. white 
frame bungalow. close-in Silver 
Spring; attached garage: near public 
and parochial schools. C. J 
KOONTZ. C.E, 3879. —20 

want A REAL BARGAIN? A Cape 
Cod at Colesville, less than a year j 
old. 6 rooms and bath, full bsmt 
with old heat, stove and refrigerator, 
3.,-acre lot: owner paid $13,750 for 
this last December, but needs money 
now and will let it go for $11,450. 
It's » bargain and no mistake. R 
P. RIPLEY, Realtor, SL. 6111 till: 
8 p m —24 

REAL PICTURE BUNGALOW, similar j 
to many you see In home magazines: 
5 rooms and bath Just off Second j 
ave in Stl. Spg.. decorated and 
equipped in rare good taste: a home 
of real charm and Individuality, in 
top condition and relatively new; 
$14,950. R P. RIPLEY. Realtor, 
SL 6111 till 8 p.m 

A CLIENT WILL TRADE 3-bedrm 
2-bath brick Colonial in Bethesda, 
original owner ana in perf. cond.. 
tor 4-bedrm.. 2-bath, den and lav..! 
In nearby Md. area. Trade on sound 
value basis only. CARL J. HILLAND. ; 
OL. 2673. OR. 8106. —24 

3-UNIT APT BLDG.—2 apts of 5 
rooms and bath, one of 3 and bath:! 
light pleasant corner brick and mod- 
ern throughout; handy to bus and 
stores. Buyer could use 1st floor 
with porch for self and have side 
income or rent all three. R. P. 
RIP! EV. Realtor. SI 611 1 till 8 p.m. 

GI SPECIAL, SILVER SPRING—Nice 
location, off Colesville rd.: 6-room 
Colonial brick In perfect condition 
with level fenced yard; only $1.000 1 
cash and $82 mo. MITCHELL 
OTTTCK SL. 7731: eves.. CH. 2567. • 

BUNGALOW, 2 years old; beautiful! 

Fiicture-window home. 2 bedrooms.; 
ull bsnlt ; large lot. 60x218 $9,700 

furn. or unfurn. Call OWNER. 
Rockville 3722. —22 

W35 INGRAHAM ST., Hyattsville 
Md.—$1,00(1 down, good terms: flj 
rooms, bath: oil h.-w.h.: full ba<e-1 
ment; det. frame. A. M. DRAISNER. 
1404 L st. n.w.. NA 8036. 

PRIDE OF ROLLING WOOD—Hand- 
some center-hail Colonial home on 
beautiful lot with 135-ft. frontage: 
Includes library, and powder rm.: 1 

3 lge. bedrms.. 2 baths on 2nd fl.: 
2 bedrms on 3rd fl.; rec. rm. wi;h 
fireplace, maid’s rm. and bath; 2- 
car attached garage: exceptionally 
fine value at $33,500. FRANK 8 
PHILLIPS, DI. 1411; eves., call 
ta. 7027. 

LOVELY DET. BRICK HOME. IV. 
mi. oast D. C. line; « rooms, garage, 
nowder room: slate roof Less than 
$1(5,000. Mr. Guynn. EM. 7792. 

MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO. 
loot 14th st. n.w.. Realtor. DI. 3346 

BETHESDA BUNGALOW 
GI: *1.500 down, *95 mo.: all brick. 

5 rm^.. flren]., fr. porch, disposal 
and dishwasher, full bsm*., toilet: 
a.-c. gas heat, expand. 2nd fl.. roof 
insul. 

McDEVITT. Realtor-Builder, RA. **22 j 
__ _—23 j 

CHEVY CHASE. MD. 
Det.. center-hall brick home, in new 

cond ; first fl.. liv. rm. with fire- 
place. din. rm kit den. ■'■> bath 
and porch; 2nd fl.. 3 bedrms. and 2 
baths: gas a.-c. heat: storage attic: 
gar., nice lot: reas. priced. ARLIE 
L JOHNSON REALTY CO.. INC., 
OR. 7100 ’tP 9 p.m._—22 
Chevy Chase Gardens 

Close-In location—1st fl. has recep- 
tion hall. liv. rm din. rm.. mod. 
kit.. H bath: 2nd fl. has 3 lge. bed- 
rms. and 2 baths, lgs. rec. rm. with 
flren!. Very nice lot and house In 

CHEVY CHASE REALTY CO. 
EM 1800. 9 Till 9 —22 

CONN. AVFNTTE 
NEAR HAMLET 

Det. immaculate 3 bedrms.. 2Mabaths. 
Colonial center-hall home. liv. rm.. 
din. rm., kit., powder rm.. 1st fl,; 
Conn. ave. Irontage. 120 ft.: $1 Bi- 
son 1st trust. OW, 0048 or HO. 
21 si ’tP H. 
REALTY .BROKERS, INC. 

5506 Conn, ave-, 

Greenacres, Md.—$14,950 
By owner. 6-room Johns-Manville 

asbestos shingle. Screened side 
porch. Paneled rec. rm. Lge. 
fenced-in lot. Gas a.-c. heat. Slate 
rbof. CH, 5316 or RE. 3216, —22 

SILVER SPRING 
Three-bedrni. brk. home in the heart 

of Silver Spring for only $13,750. 
First fl. has lge. liv. rm., entertain- 
ing size din. rm., and fully equipped 
kit. lie. enough for brklst. table. 
The lge. concrete porch is completely 
screened. Second fl. has 3 twin-size 
bedrms. and a ceramic tile bath. 
Bsmt. has finished rec. rm. and out- 
side entrance; auto, oil heat. Ap- 
proved for veterans and excel, 
financing for civilians. Call Mr. 
Russell. NA. 9141: eves.. GE. 1887. 

FREDERICK W. BERENS, 
SALES, INC. NA. 9141 

FROM NINE TO FIVE —By Jo Fischer 

“/ have a good notion not to do any thinking 
today. My mind needs a rest.” 

SUBURBAN SALE—MD. (Cont.) 
Rock Creek Hills, Md. 

Near Kensington. White brick and 
frame Cape Cod 2 large bedrms.. 
large liv. rm.. din. rm.. breakfast 
rm.. modern kit., full bsmt. with 
bath, screened porch, slate roof, 
gas h.-w.h.: det. gar., large shaded 
lot: excellent location, conv. to 
transp.. schools, shopping; $21,000. 
WI. 5?24._—'-3 

SILVER SPRING 
Immaculate H-rm. Cc-lonial brick on 

lge. landscaped corner lot: l‘a bath 
on 1st fl.. full bsmt., gas heat; priced 
at $14,950. 

BRICK BUNGALOW 
Located on nice level wooded lot, liv. 

rm. with flrepl., opening to screened 
side porch, din. rm.. kit., 2 bedrms 
and tile bath on 1st fl.. 2 pine panel 
finished rms. with flrepl. in bsmt*, 
slate roof, oil h.-w.h conv. loca- 
tion in Silver Spring; priced $i 4.950. 

INDIAN SPRING SECTION 
2-stor.v brick home on lge. level 

lot, a twin-sized bedrooms, large 
liv. room with fireplace foyer en- 
trance. din. rm.. modern equipped 
kit., with pantry and breakfast nook. 
1Ja tile baths, full bsmt., oil heat, 
lav. attached tar.: the interior in; 
this home will appeal to the mosti 
discriminating home seeker; conv 
location price $18 950. 

Wood-Conley Co., Realtor 
8'10 Georgia ave., 8L. 5700 ’til 9. 

—23_ 
TAKOMA PARK 

2-family on 2 buslines, nr. schools, 
shopping, good neighborhood, nr. 
Washington Sanitarium good in- 
come and chance for increased rev- 
enue: attractively landscaped. Come 
and so** it. 

ROBET E. LOHR, Realtor 
GE. 0881, 311 Cedar st., GE. 0157. 
__ 

—25 

WOODMOOR 
10301 Brookmoor dr.—Beautiful cor- 
ner '.’-bedrm. Cape Cod. expansion 
attic; all conv. Open '1 p.m. until 
dark Saturday and Sunday. —21 

“ATTENTION VETS 
ONLY $400 DOWN 

Onlv 2 of those beautiful brick homes 
with 3 bedrms.. liv. rm.. din. rm. 
and kit. with Bendix. Large »2-acre 
wooded lot. Total price, $14,250. 
SH. 8010 till 9 p.m. 

MONTGOMERY 
INVESTMENT & INSURANCE CO. 

_22 

UNUSUAL 
All-brick Colonial 2-story. 3-bedrm.1 
homes.' on wooded lots, 86x255. 
approx. *2 acre. FHA-VA approved 
at $14,250 Located on Henderson 
ave.. Wheaton, Md. Open 10 am. 
till dark. WILLIAM B. FRANCIS, 
office SH. 3557; .eves, and holidays, 
8L 6238.___—23_ 

FOR A LARGE FAMILY 
In beautiful Sligo Park Hills, safe 
for children Near schools, bus, 
shopping. Price reduced to sell 
now. Open daily and Sun. 8 
rms. 2‘/a baths, garage, attic. 2 
porches. To *each: Out Piney 
Branch rd. to Sligo ave.. right fol- 
low our signs. McDEVITT, Realtor- 
Builder. RA. 4422._—22 
NEW DETACHED BRICK 

$750 CASH 
The outstanding house val- 

ue in Bethesda. Md. Six 
rooms, bath, first-floor lava- 
tory: all-electric kitchen, gas 
heat, slate roof, porch, cop- 
per plumbing and gutters. 
Only $16,850. on terms less 
than rent. Frederick Schwab, 
WO 0684. 

SFAVVON & luchs CO. 
1505 H St. N.W., NA. 2345. 

_Ol) 

SMALL DOWN PAYMENT 
2-bedroom brick bungalow, like new. 

expandable attic 6 min. drive from i 
Naval hospital: $8,950. 

$1,000 DOWN 
3 new Bethesda brick homes, 6 

rooms. 1*2 or 2Va baths, large lot. 
full bsmt garage, slate roof, near 
elem. school. Inspect and select 
your home before school starts. 

BETHESDA 
3 blks. to parochial school. 6 rooms 
bath, full bsmt.. fenced yard: you 
must see to anpreriflt'<: $16,500. 

DOCTOR’S ATTENTION 
We have a beautiful home in the 
heart of Silver Spring, ideal for 
your home and office, on a corner 
lot. with J2 entrances, one for the 
office, one for your home. This 
house consists of big living room, 
dining room, kitchen, bedroom or1 
office, and bath, on 1st fl.: 6 bed-j 
rooms, 2 baths on 2nd.: bedroom1 
and bath on 3rd fl.: full bsmt. with 
shower; garage, oil h.-w.h.: you 
must see to believe; priced at 
$27,500. 

Brookville Rd., Ch. Ch., Md. 
6 rooms, bath, in process of being 

redecorated. Full bsmff, maid’s 
room and bath del. garage. A steal 
at ¥13.000, with small down pay- 
ment. 

ROCKVILLE 
New 4-bedroom. 2-baths, living room, 
dining room, big kitchen, full bsmt.; 
lot 50x180; 1 blk. to transp.; lo-. 
cated in finest section of Rockville; | 
$ia.75l>. ees*' terms. 
HOWARD R. SCHAFER 

7425 Wis ave.. WI. 5441—U.S.P.O : 
if opposite us.____ ; 

ONLY $11,990 
Beautiful Bungalow 

This lovely 2-bedrm liv.-rm.. dln.- 
rm. bungalow, with lge. bsmt oil 
heat, near Indian Spring Country 
Club, is priced at this low price for 
ouick sale. Assume $8,200 4'« trust. 
SH. 8010 ’til 9 p.m. 

MONTGOMERY 
INVESTMENT * INSURANCE CO. 

Approx. Vz Acre Land 
$10,000 BUNGALOW 

Only $1,000 down and payments $75 
mo. incl. taxes, will purchase this 
lovely 2-bedrm., liv.-rm.. dln.-rm., 
kit. and bath home, with oil heat. 
For quick sale. SH. 8010 'til 9 p.m. 

MONTGOMERY 
INVESTMENT & INSURANCE CO. 

Country Club Bargain 
"If” you are looking for a new. large 
home of the New England and Con- 
necticut type on a full acre and 

"If" you want to take advantage of 
a real 8acriflce sale, see this new 

2Va-bath ultramodern home at 9435 
Rose Hill drive. Just opposite Be- 
the.sda Country r’lub. at Bradley 
blvd and Seven Locks 'oad. Orig- 
inally priced at $27,760 Builder 
wants quirk action and will take 
$23,500. Phone OL. 3416 and OL. 
8726. 25* 

RAMBLER 
GI Approved at $19,950 

One o' the best ramblers on today’s 
market. Just look what we give you 
for this price; lge. liv. rm., separate. 
din. rm.. 8x14 ft. mod. kit.. 3 bed-! 
rms.. 2 tile baths, stairs to storage 
aitlc; gar., bsmt.; 2 lse. picture win-! 
dows: wooded Jots; parquet 11s.. roll 
screens and Ven. blinds. Many other 
features. 
ARLIE L. JOHNSON REALTY CO. 

OR. 7100 Untu 9 P.M, —22 

Our Lady of Sorrows 
Is directly across the street; enjoy 

sleeping much later Sunday morn- 
ing and still arrive in time tor mass. 
Shingled 2-story frame on 1-o-n-g 
lot: hardwood firs., flrepl.. det. gar.; 
l blk. to transp.. shopping. 

ROBERT E. LOHR, Realtor 
GE. 0881, 311 Cedar st.. GE. 0257. 

BUNGALOW 
BETHESDA 

4624 S. Chelsea lane. Attractive brick 
on beautiful st.; 6 lge. rms., 2 baths, 
fireplace, inclosed porch, rec. rm; 
h.-w. gas heat, finished rm. in attic; 
conven. loc. to Naval Hosp., school, 
stores; open all times. Out Wiscon- 
sin ave.. right at S. Chelsea, 1 block 
to home. 

S. A. YOUNG CO. 
NA. 3383 or OR^ 0305. 28* 

SUBURBAN SALE—MARYLAND 
$950 CASH DOWN 

Lge. well-built brick Colonials w'ith 
.'{ bedrms., ^ tile baths on iind fl.; 
powder rm den. liv. rm. with nrepl., 
full size. din. rm.. fully equip, kit. 
on 1st fl.: full bsmt.. built-in ga- 
rage; choice Silver Spring loca- 
tion. Only left. Call RE. 6H50. 
9 to 9. COLONIAL INVESTMENT 
_CO___ 

NO CASH, VETERAN 
Approx. $tJN per mo incl. taxes and 

ins. will buy thi* lovely new .-bed- 
rm. home: loc. in one of Wash.’s 
finest suburbs; full bsmt., exp. attic, 
auto, gas a.-c. heat, clear oak floors 
and choice of decorations; full price, 
$9,950. Call Mr. Russell. NA. 9141: 
eves.. GE. 18M7. 

•FREDERICK W. BERENS 
_SALES. INC._ NA. 9141_ 

“PICXURE HOME” 
Here is one you haven't seen! A 
very appealing white clapboard 
home in a lovely setting; 5 rooms, 
tile bath; full basement; attached 
garage. An ideal home for a small 
family or retired couple. Located 
in Kensington, one of Montgomery 
County’s finest residential arpas. 
Call ME. 1 14:i until 9 D.m. J. WES- 
LEY BUCHANAN. Realtor. 

“$14,950” 
Will buy this Bowling * Gardiner 
built riel brick and frame home 
with slaie roof, oil heat and det, 
garage: located on a level, well 
landscaped lot 05x125 located in a 

--convenient section of Bethesdat 
Owners must sell and have priced 
properly accordingly. Call ME 
114:: until 9 p.m. J. WESLEY 
BUCHANAN. Realtor._ 

_PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY_ 
BRANDYWINE, .'i-bedrm. bungalow In 

new house cond modern kit and 
bath, young orchard. l'i-acre lot: 
bargain. JAMES E MAHONEY. RE 
2411: eves.. TU. 3093. —24 

BRENTWOOD—51.000 down nr. 
R. I ave Cute little 2-bedrm 
bungalow, full bsmt garage pretty 
landscaped lot. Sacrifice, 57.900. 
J RANDALL WALCROFT. Realtor 
3.302 Perry st Mt Rainier. Md.. 
UN. 3400 or WA 8246. —22 

CAMP SPRINGS—Near school bus. 
frame. 4 rooms and bath, on 1 acre: 

eertiSeri and surveyed: will sell low 
as $3,725. according to cash and 
unusual terms. Phone OWNER, 
CY. 9502. —23 

CLINTON. MD.—Six-rm. bungajow. 
att gar.. a4 acre land: $1.3,oOO; 
terms. WEST REAL ESTATE. HI. 
7099. Afterr A p.m.. MR. HAMIL- 
TON, HI. 4170. —22 

HYATTSVILLE HILLS. WIO.HOU. — 

Assume 4fi GI loan; modern 2-bed- 
room bungalow, tiled batth. large 
unfinished attic: lull bsmt.: beauti- 
ful Anchor-fenced lot. Immediate 
possession. PRINCE GEORGES 
REALTY CO. WA. 6655. UN. 1166. 

NEAR CORAL HILLS—Only $1*250 
cash buys practically new bungalow: 
expansion attic, full basement; level 
fenced yard; gas heat, storm sash. 
Assume 4', GI loan. MITCHELL 
QUICK, SL. 7731; eves., RA. 3418. 

UNIVERSITY PARK—4-bedrm. brick 
on large shaded lot: detached ga- 
rage. Onlv *18.950, convenient 
terms PRINCE GEORGES REALTY 
CO.. WA. Woo. UN. 1166. —22 

UNIVERSITY PARK—$5,006 cash 
and reasonable terms buvs this 2%- 
siory brick on attractively land- 
scaped double lot: 4 bedrooms, in- 
closed sleeping porch, detached ga- 
rage, hot-water heat. For details, 
call Mr. Meade. WA. 1333. with 
WM. H. SAUNDERS CO INC. —23 

1323 55th AVE,. Hillside, Md—5 
rms.. bath, h.-w.h.. on nice lot 
$500 dn.. bal. like rent. Vacant. Call 
Mr. Adams. LLOYD R. TURNER. 
Realtor, 600 7th st. s.w. ME 1647. 

—24 
2-STORY BRICK. 3 bedrooms. In- 

closed sun porch, knotty-pine rec- 
reation room, gas heat, slate roof, 
level fenced yard. Good condition. 
Call Mr. Meade, WA. 1333, with 
WILLIAM H. SAUNDERS CO.. INC. 

—23 
ONLY $6,950. very small down pay- 

ment and $50 mo. for this 2-yr.-old 
4-rm. bungalow: full bsmt.: 3 blks 
to new shopping center and school: 
gas a.-c. heat: lot 50x150. J. 
RANDALL WALCROFT Realtor 
3302 Perry st.. Mt. Rainier. Md. 
UN. .3400 or WA, 8246. —22 

$10,950. RIVEKDALE MD.—Modern 
bungalow with 5 family-siied rooms. | 
tile bath, stairway to attic; full; 
bsmt.. cas a.-c. heat: storm win- 
dows and screens, tow dov n pay- 
ment. Must be seen to be appre-1 
elated. Call Mrs Bowers, with! 
CAMPANEI LA & WOOD EX. 4113; ; 
eves, and Sun.. AD. 4947. -—22 

NEAR CHEVERLY THEATER—$1,200 
down tor this beautiful 3-bedrm. 
brick home; immediate possession. 
PRINCE GEORGES REALTY CO.. 
WA 6655. UN. 1166. —22 

CALIFORNIA BUNGALOW. $11,950: 
—Assume GI loan with small down 
payment and move into this lovely 
2-bedrm. bungalow, full tiled bath, 
center-wall firepL. auto, heat: large 
lot, close to everything PRINCE 
GEORGES REALTY CO.. WTA. 6655. 
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
featuring lge. liv. rm. with flrepl.. 
din. rm., eauipped kit and 3 sunny 
bedrms full bsmt. Owner reduces 
price to $13,250 for tmmed. sale. 
To inspect call Mr. Yeonas. GL. 
2100 YEONAS REALTY, 2313 Wil- 
son blvd. _ —24_ 

SUBURBAN SALE—VIRGINIA 
STRADFORD HILLS—New home ol 
outstanding quality. Lot 83 by 120 
ft. Six rooms, two baths, built-in 
garage: wide street. Near Washing- 
ton Golf and Country Club. 331 
North George Ma.son dr. Open ior 
inspection daily. 1 to 9 p m Fur- 
ther information call Mr. Hoffman. 
WO. 9203 or MR. LATONA, NA. 

FIVE-ACRE ESTATE with Va. Co- 
lonial house; 2-car attached ga- 

rage. oil h.-w.h., wonderful view; 
22 miles from Wash ; 4-lane hwy.; 
day and high school bus; dropped 
liv. rm.. lge. fireplace, built-in book- 
cases. 2 flagstone terraces, 1 with 
barbecue fireplace- master bedrm. 
and bath, powder rm din. rm. 
elect -equipped kit. and butler’s 
pantry combined; dble. maid's rm. 
and bath, laundry. 2nd fl., 2 lge. 
bedrms and bath, space for extra 
rm.: artistically dec.; excel, cond.. 
flower and vegetable garden. Avail. 
Oct. 1. Courtesy to agents or tel. 
owner between 9 and 11 a m. MI. 
6877 for appt. $42,500, terms. 

_On 

NEAR Mcl.EAN, VA.—An attractive, 
modern. 7-room house; 2 acres of; 
land and outbuildings priced rea- 
sonably. No brokers. Elmwood 7.">?. ! 

—26 

ALEXANDRIA 
Only $2,000 cash required for this 

attractive 3-bedrm home on a 

nicely landscaped lot, near schools 
ai.o transportation; full bsmt., 
flrepl in liv rm.: det. oarage. 

R. L. KANE, INC. 
Realtors. King and Washington sts 
Alex.. AL. 3013: eves KI. 8-7«70. 

ARLINGTON 
BRK. RAMBLER—$14,950 

! 3 bedrms tiled bath. comb. liv. rm 
din. rm.. beaut, equipped kit. with 
built-in leather breakfast nook. All 
the conveniences of close-in Arl. 
This is a real buy. Shown by appt. 
only. 
Real Estate Service, Inc. 
Lee hwy. at Glebe Rd. OW. 9090. 

ARLINGTON 
Five min. to Pentagon, better type 
homes, $17,000 to $19,750; 1 l,u 
baths. 3 bedrms.. finished rec. rms.. 
gar., screened side porch, gas heat. 
GE kit., quiet neighborhood: conv. 
financing. For inspection call M. T. 
BROYHILL & SONS. INC. Real- 
tors, Builders and Developers, 
CH. 5300._ —23 

ARLINGTON, NO. 
A very w'ell-kep? 3-bedroom home 
that $1,000 cash will handle: 1 
block from shopping and bus; 3 
blocks fiom school: very close in 
and you may have quick possession. 

CECIL B. LUPTON 
OW. 5333 8 to 9 OX. 0859 

BRADDOCK-HEIGHTS 
4 BEDROOMS, 2>/2 BATHS 

Garage, beautiful fenced-in yard 
Conveniently located to parochial 
and public schools, transportation 
and shopping. House in immaculate 
condition. Owner has been trans- 
ferred from city. If you have to 
have a house in good condition for 
immediate occupancy, call us on 
this one. Price $21,500. 
HICKS REALTY CO. 

Realtors. AL. JBOIi: Eves. OV. 6843 
TF 0933. Office open 8unda> 
afternoon._—22 

FALLS CHURCH 
$12,450 

$1,700 cash will buy this all-brick 
bungalow; large liv. rm.. kit.-din- 
ette comb.. 2 bedrms. and bath, ex- 

pansion attic, fully insulated; full 
bsmt. with outside entrance; gas 
a.-c. heat, storm windows, level lot. 
Don't pass this one BY. 

YEONAS REALTY 
GL. 2100, OX. 1243. —22 

GARDEN CITY 
6-RM. BUNGALOW, $13,750 
On a very attractive corner lot in 
this very lovely section; 2 bedrms. 
and bath on 1st floor, large finished 
room upstairs: full bsmt outside 
entrance: porch: one block to bus. 
GI approved. Reasonable cash pay- 
ment. 

MANNAS REALTY CO. 
2116 WILSON BLVD. 

_GI 2784. OX. 2784 —23 

Glebe Rd. at Wash. Blvd. 
Settled neighborhood—schools md 

churches near. A lge. bungalow with 
3 bedrms screened Doreh, bsmt., 
rec. rm and det. garage, in nice 
cond. and ready to sell at S15.95U. 
Should go GI. Call 
Real Estate Service, Inc. 1 

Lee Hwy. at Glebe Rd. OW. 9I)90., 

WALNUT HILL 
Beautiful modern all brick home, 
featuring large llv. rm. with fire- 
place. family-sized din. rm., mod- 
ern kit., large pine paneled den 
also large screened back porch, and 
'/i bath on first floor; on 2nd floor, 
there are 3 sunny bedrms. and, 
colored tile bath: full bsmt. with 
outside entrance and built-in ga- 
rage With moderate cash down 
payment, purchaser tnay assume 
first trust of $15,200. Shown by 
appt. Call 

YEONAS REALTY 
GL. 2100. OX. 1243. 

_22 

~COLONIAL=-$9,950 
3 bedrms.. tile bath. Ige. Uv. and din. 

rm.. extra-lge. kit full bsmt.; comp, 
finished house, built on your lot 
with $9,500 1st trust; selection of 
all colors throughout. For further 
information, call or go out Lee 
hwv to North Roosevelt st., turn 
left to 17th st. and open sign. 

WESTWOOD—JE. 3-8100 
_90 

CAPECOD 
3-bedroom brick and asbestos shingle 

home, large llv. rm. with fireplace, 
din. rm.. equipped kit., full bsmt.. 
large lot: 1 block from JefTerson 
Village shopping center. Convenience 
plus! 

YEONAS REALTY 
OL. 2100, OX. 1243. —22 

PICTURESQUE SETTING 
Near New Shirley hwy.—2 bedrm. 
ranch-type bungalow. completely 
pine paneled throughout; llv. rm. 

with fireplace, det. garage. The lot 
Is 160x25(1 with large shade trees 
and beautiful shrubbery. With 
moderate cash down payment pur- 
chaser nay assume GI 4'. trust. 

YEONAS REALTY 
_GL. 2100. OX. 1243, —22 

BUNGALOW 
5 ROOMS 

Large beautiful lot: full basement: 
OI financed at 4 «•;. Available for 
immediate occupancy on easy terms. 
Home in new-house condition. 

HICKS REALTY CO. 
Realtors. AL. 1600; eves.. OV. 6843, 

TE. 0933. Ofilqe open Sunday after- 
noon.__—— 

Very Nr. Buckingham 
ARLINGTON, VA. 

A large 3-bedroom brick Colonial, 
almost new; very solid construction; 
% block to bus and close to Buck- 
ingham shopping center. For In- 
spection. call_. ___ 

MANNAS REALTY CO. 
2116 WILSON BLVD. 
GL. 2784. OX. 2784. —33 

OPEN TODAY, 5 TO 7 
Falls Church homes now under con- 
struction, FHA, GI financed. Price, 
$11,500: cash $100: monthly pay- 
ments about $81: weekly salary of 
purchaser must be at least equiva- 
lent to monthly payments. Location, 
200 blk. of Pa. ave„ just north of 
Park ave.. Falls Church. For In- 
formation, call JAMES G. WARE, 
CH. 6124. from 8 a m. to__nooH. 

X 

SUBURBAN SALE—VA. (Cont.) 
1st FLOOR, HALF BATH 
3-BEDRM. BRICK, $16,950 

This well-built Colonial home has 
full bsmt., plastered recreation rm„ 
large living room with fireplace, 
dining room, kitchen, Va bath on 
1st floor; 3 bedrooms and bath up- 
stairs. In a convenient N. Arling- 
ton location. To inspect, call 

MANNAS REALTY CO. 
2116 WILSON BLVD. 

_GL. 2784. OX 27S4. —23 

$12,500 
l12 teres with macadam road front- 

age and a nearly new lVa-story 
house; the house has living room, 
kitchen with range and refer.. 7 bed- 
rooms and bath on the 1st fl., and 
is roughed in for 7 bedrooms and 
lavatory upstairs. There is a full 
basement with an oil hot-water 
heaiing plant Conveniently located 
In the Annandale area; $.7,000 down. 
Shown by 

MASON HIRST 
Annandale Va. Phone FA. 7447. 

weekdays. 

IMMEDIATE POSSESSION 
Caoe Cod white shingled bungalow: 

large lenced back lawn, oil heat, 
fluorescent lighting, newly equip 
Kitchen, plenty of cabinet space: 
7 rooms partially finished on 7r.d 
floor: new-house condition; eco- 
nomically pi iced. 

R. L. KANE, INC. 
Realtors. King and Washington Ms 
AL 7017; evetu. KI. 8-7H70. •—74 

DIME A DOZEN 
Houses are a dime a dozen today, but 
not like this one, the original brk. 
Cape Cod packed with charm inside 
and out. featuring lst-fl. den or 
bedrrn.. 7 good size bedrms. and tile 
bath, very attractive liv. rni.. din 
rin. and equip, kit.: full bsmt.. a 

beauty of a corner fenced lot. GI 
approved at $15,750. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd OW 9300. —23 

MOVE IN FOR $2,000 
DOWN 

Recently decorated; S^a-bedroom stuc- 
co house on 9/10 of an acre, lust 
off Columbia pike. 6Va miles from 
Washington. Living room, dining 
room, kitchen, bedroom and *2 batn 
on first floor: 2*/a bedrooms and full 
bath on second floor. Full basement 
and attached garage. A real buv at 
$17,000. Monthly payment, $105. 
Call for appointment to see today. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors. FA. 2620. —22 

BRICK RAMBLER. NEW 
Full Dining Room, $15,650 

In a very accessible section of Ar- 
lington we have this meticulously 
well-built home on a level corner 
lot. Wide entrance hall, living room 
15x18 iflreDlace), large dining room, 

large kitchen. 2 large bedrooms and 
tile bath. Bendix Gas a.-c. heat. 
$2,0(111 cash to veterans. 

MANNAS REALTY 
S116 Wilson blvd., GL. or OX. 2784. 
__—2H 

BEAUTIFUL COLONIAL 
HOME, NEAR VIENNA 

On Acre of Ground 
8uperb white brick residence with 3 

large bedrooms, 21? baths, garage 
and breezeway; picturesquely lo- 
cated; nice lawn and splendid gar- 
den; low tax rate: original cost 
has been discarded in asking price. 
Owner transferred, making this h 
lifetime opportunity. Sacrifice price 
Your dream home. Ask to see it 
today. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors _FA. 262<>, —22 

DOG KENNEL 
On Leesburg Pike 

Very attractive 4-room masonry 
bungalow. On one acre, entirely 
fenced. Excellent landscaping. House 
has equipped kitchen- full basement, 
oil heat, awnings for porch and 
windows. A going business and a 
sacrifice sale. Price, $11,950; $3,500 

^EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive^ Realtors. FA 2620. —22 

The Colonels Colonial 
4 BEDROOMS 

Prestige home has bedrm. and *a 
bath down, large gracious In. rm. 
with fireplace, separate dining rm 

big equipped kitchen; upstairs are 3 
cheerlul bedrms. and tiled bath; 
bsmt. is divided into utility rm. and 
potential recreation rm. space: side 
perch. Home is on high elevation in 
North Arlington. You may select 
the decorations. This property will 
undoubtedly be approved by a GI 
appraiser. 

MANNAS REALTY 
2116 WilsooJjlvd., GL. or OX. i£84. 
Nr. Parochial School 
Outstanding in Value 

King size 2-bedrm. buck Colonial on a 
beautiful lge. tree shaded lot studded 
with shrubs. 22 ft. liv. rm. with 
Colonial flrepl.. formal din. rm.. 
equip.; full bsmt., 1 bedrm. is 13x22; 
the other 13x16. The entire property 
is in nnmac. cond. and colorfully 
decorated using the best of taste. A 
real value at $14,956. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2264 Wilson blvd. OW. !>300. —23 

ATTENTION, PARENTS! 
Would you like your children to be 
reared in lovely Virginia Forest with 

a great big yard to play in? Then 
why not give them a break—take 
them out of that hot apt. and move 

them into this large brick home at 
266 Rosemary lane, where they can 

grow up with that feeling of real se- 

curity. Only 2 traffic lights from 
Constitution ave. via Memorial 
Bridge. Priced right at $15,750. 
Please call for an inspection at any 
tim*. 

ENZOR REALTY CO. 
CH 

^ 
1000, Washington blvd. OX 

NEAR W. AND L. HIGH 
Charming stone and asbestos shin- 

gle 1 Mi-story bungalow. This home 
features living room with stone fire- 
place, large dining room, equipped 
kitchen, 2 bedrms. and tile bath, all 
on the 1st floor. A 30-ft. bedroom 
and bath are on the 2nd floor. Full 
basement, oil heat. Level landscaped 
lot Prewar construction. Price 
$15,750.: terms. 

ENZOR REALTY CO. 
Brk. Ramblers—$13,950 

Are you looking for a roomy. 3- 
bedrm. rambler, best of construc- 
tion materials and worjunanship? 
G. E. all-elec. kit. Close-ifi location. 
For appt.. cal! M. T BROYHILL Sr 
SONS INC.. Realtors. Builders and 
Developers. CH 530<>. —23 

RAMBLER 
3 bedrms.. $13,950. Treat yourself 

to the finest in Arl. In this price 
range. Lge liv.-din. rm.. with built- 
in china cabinet and flrepl. Pull- 
down stairway to storage attic. Kit. 
with range, refgr.. disposal. Bendix 
and snack bar. Lge. shaded lot. 
PH A or GI with 10% cash. Call 9 
till 9. LURIA BROS 2300 Wilson 
blvd.. OW. 8500, _—22 

A SOUND BUY 
You can't go wrong on this 2-bedrm 
just prewar brick home with full 
bsmt slate roof and storage attic; 
4 blocks west of Clarendon. Conv. 
to transp shop., and schools: neat 
as a pin and lovely ground. Asking 
SI).950. Call 9 till 9. LURIA 
BROS., 2300 Wilson blvd.. OW. 
8500. 
_ w_—22 
CAN GROW 

Cape Cod. $12,750; will GI with 
$950 cash and *80 mo., incl. taxes 
and insurance: 2 bedrms., de luxe 
kit, with range, refgr. and Bendix; 

•h.-W.h full tile bath: finished open 
stairway to space for 2 more huge 
bedrms. up. LURIA BROS.. 2300 
Wilson blvd.. OW. 8500._—22_ 
“MUST SELL THIS W|EK 

Yes, owner says he must sell this wk. 
to take advantage of business oPDort. 
Lge. 2fa-story brick Colonial, conv. 
to Pentagon anti Navy Annex; bsmt., 
gas heat. Rusco storm sash, wall- 
to-wall carpeting included. Price 
S18.95H. Wjyl you inspect and make 
a reasonable offer’ 
Real Estate Service, Inc. 
Lee Hwy. at Glebe Rd. ®W«»090. 

$9~500 
2118 N. Brandywine at., 1 block 
from Glebe rd and Lee hwy. Here 
is a 5-room brick home, with liv. 
rm.. din. rm. and kit. on 1st floor; 
2 bedrms.” and bath on 2nd floor: 
full bsmt., oil a.-c. heat: GI. *500 
down; excellent financing for non- 
GIs. Call Mr. Mackintosh. jr„ 
WEAVER BROS.. INC.. Wash. Bldg., 
PI. 8300: eves.. WO. 3710. —22 

Distinctive Rambler 
This unusually spacious home con- 

sists of 7 rms., 2 lovely baths. In- 
closed flagstone patio with barbecue, 
gas heat, slate roof, 2-car garage, 
numerous custom features. To *ee: 
this fascinating rambler, call 

ARLEDGE BROS. 
OW. 4448. 2523 Wilson blvd., OX. 
433*3; eves., FA*. 5868 or FA. *9/0. —22 

NR. CLARENDON 
OLDER, LARGER HOME 

Now in lst-class cond.; has inter- 
esting and unique Interior dec. 
scheme; 3 bedrms. plus Inclosed 
sleeping porch, very nice kit. equip- 
ment, attic fan: bsmt.. garage and 
tool house. Should be seen to he 
appreciated; *18.950. may go GI. 

.Real Estate Service, Inc. I 
Lee hwy at Glebe rd., OW. 9090. 

IT’S HERE ' 

k brick, 1 ‘/2-story home, arranged 
with 1 bedrm. and *4 bath on 1st fl.; 
2 bedrms. and bath up: nice equip- 
ment. auto, utils., bsmt. and built- 
in garage. You may walk to shop- 
pine schools and bus; very reks. 
at *18,590. See for yourself. 
Real Estate Service, Inc. 

Lee hwy. at Glebt rd.. OW.^J>090. 
h 

SUBURBAN SALE—VIRGINIA 
COLORED 

VIRGINIA BUNGALOW 
Located at Mt. Pleasant. H1* ml. 

from Wash.: 4 rms. and bath, full 
bsmt.. oil burner. Ige. lot (50 by 
approx. 200); 1 bile, from transp 
Price, $(1.50(1: $1,500 cash. $05 mo. 
B. M SMITH. 2408 Columbia Pike, 
Arlington. Va., OX. 2038._ 

SUBURBAN PROP. FOR RENT. 
modern 5 ROOMS with automatic 

heat; adults; #125 Per mo. CH. 
4242. —22 

BUSINESS PROPERTY FOR SALE 
DOWNTOWN, first coml.; offices and 

stores showing good return and with 
future possibilities. SENATE REALTY 
CO EX. 3270 or OL. 2131. 22* 

BUSINESS LOCATION 
40x135 feet. Silver Soring. Md.. fac- 

ing new shopping center. Peoples 
Drug Store, theater, etc. The hottest 
spot for any retail business. Phone 
Mr. Wolberg. TA. 178t>. with 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
_I5d5 H st. n.w.. NA. 2345. 

BUSINESS PROPERTY FOR RENT 
STORE FOR KENT, 10x30, in desira- 

ble n.w. section; newly renovated; 
hot and cold water excel, section 
delicatessen or cafe. NO. 81 10. AT. 
528 1. —22 

519 Oth ST. N.W. — lsi-flr. store, ap- 
prox. 25x80, full basement, approx 
25x110 in bsmt,. 2-ear garage in 
rear; immed. poss.; excellent location 
for restaurant, duplicating busmens, 
etc.: reas. rent (includes heat'. Ap- 
ply LEO M BERNSTEIN Sc CO 1115 
K st. n.w.. ME 5400. —23 

ENTIRE *r.d FLOOR of 4 large rooms 
suitable for office or any Kind of 
shop; $100 mo.; located on O si. bet. 
12th and 13th n.w. For informa- 
tion. call ME. 001 I —23 

CLARENDON—Located on busy high- 
way. suitable for professional Pur- 
poses; 4 rooms, 1st floor. GL. 7584. 

1415 22nd ST. N.W.—Detached. 1st 
fl : 55x1 5 2nd fl.. 10 offices. 6- 
car garage HO. 1374 or ST 1308 

11th ST. NR. SPRING RD.. N.W.— 
Ideal location for your real estate, 
insurance office, etc. Reasonable 
rent. Available Sept 15. Newly 
remodeled bldg. 3533 14th st. 
THOS. D. WALSH, INC 815 11th 
st. n.w.. DI. 7557. —23 

NEW BUILDING 
626 Massachusetts Ave. N.W. 
Approx. 3.500 square feet 25-ft. front, 

modern show window. 2 alley ship- 
ping entrances, gas a.-c. heat; immed. 
poss.; reas rent. AdpIv LEO M 
BERNSTEIN & CO Realtors. 14 >5 
K st. n.w.. ME 5400._—23 

COM'L. PROPERTY FOR SALE 
LAWYERS. DOCTORS. ATTENTION 
-—First commercial bldg., ideal tor 
private offices: dignified downtown 
loc.- onlv $5,000 down Mr. Measell. 
DI 1015. WM. H. SAUNDERS CO.. 
INC. —23 

2nd COMMERCIAL. 8 800 sq ft., nr. 
lfith and Florida ave. n.w.—Im- 
proved with 20 brick garages: Ideal 
for auto repair shoo: price. $20,000. 
Call Mr. Measell. DI. 1015. WM H. 
SAUNDERS CO INC —23 

BRICK HOUSE. 6 lge. rms., 2 doors 
off 8th st. s.e. on E st. se; price. 
$7,050. JAS. E. HORN. ST. 3444; 
eves WI, 8819. 

_ 
—24 

20th & M STS. N.W. 
Prominent 2nd-commercial loc., Ri- 

ft. frontage with excel, alley: 6..500 
sq. ft.: priced for quick sale. 

WOODWARD & NORRIS 
Realtors, RE. 8585; eves.. GL. 0952. 

COMMERCIAL PROP. WANTED 
WANTED TO RENT—Unf urn., with 
living quarters; small store front, 
studio or office. Must be reasonable 
UN 017*1 

HAVE ALL CASH for commercisl I 
properties in D. C What have you?. 
Principals only DAVID COOPER, 
NA. *557 or RA. 41 IS. —_ 

INDUSTRIAL PR%P~WANTED 
INDUSTRIAL and 2nd commercial 
properties wanted for sale or lease 
A M ROTH. RE 7330_ 

INDUSTRIAL G RO UN D—RENT 
NORTHEAST. D. C.—Lot. flOxHO. “on 

grade; $75 per month. A. M. ROTH. 
RE. 7330.—‘~?5 

APT. SITES FOR SALE_ 
27.500 TO 30.000 SQ. FT., nr. Lee 

hwy.. Arlington. Va.: sewer in and 
paid. OWNER. CH. 58Di. —21 

REAL ESTATE WANTED 
I WILL BUY OR SELL your property, 

frame or brick, white or colored: 
also specialising in GI homes. Call 
MR. WALTER MILLER. ME. 1220; 
eves.. DE 5346 

I PAY CASH for houses, lots or acre- 
age. SCOTT SANDERS. JO 3-5550: 
eves. JO 3-913.3 F re. a o o raj sal 

ALL CASH OR ABOVE MORTGAGE 
Any houses, apartments, lots and 

acreage. P. O. Box 5597. D. C. 16. 

IMMEDIATE CASH 
for your home, white or eolorad 
COX A CO- RE 1833 

WAREHOUSESFOR SALE 
204 AND 6 SOUTH UNION. Alexan- 
dria. Va.: 16.000 sq. ft.; r. r. and 
truck siding: low down payment, 
balance like rent. HARRY DREISEN, 
616 Bond Bldg.. NA. 7772; eves., 
8H. 7622._—23 

WAREHOUSES FOR RENT 
22,000 SQ. FT.: Brentwood rd nr. 
T st. n.e.—On B. & O. siding 
RE 2037. —23 

STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION of 
pkg. mdse lncl local deliv and out- 
of-town ship The modern method 
for 'actory rep dealer or sales- 
man METROPOLITAN WARE- 
HOUSE, 50 Fla. ave. n.e., HO. 0682. 

—31 

FOR ANY WAREHOUSING SERVICES 
including negotiable receipts, dis- 
play or office space. Call AT. 2000, 

BENNING TERMINAL CORP. 
(To Serve You Better Is Our Chief 
Concern). 

INDUSTRIAL GROUND. close In 
downtown Washington, railroad sid- 
ing If desired; will erect bldg, suit- 
able your requirements. Will sell 
land, all or part, and bldg, upon 
completion: at*_ac. arrangements. 
LOUIS BURMAN, RE. 1768 

Warehouse space—rent" 
STORAGE AND OFFICE SPACE avail- 

able with dlstrib. serv. and r.r. sid- 
ing. Call NEILS AM. TA. 5529. —25 

iInvestment prof "for sale 
10 STORES with 20 apts. above: low 
rentals, yet can be bought for less; 
than 6.6 times annual rental of i 
$18,900; can be financed with 
$25,000 cash to responsible party. 
MR. FERRY, NA. 6433; eves.. EM. 
0912. —23 

WILL 20% NET RETURN and $1,500 
cash Interest you? Call about this 
4-famlly building, nr 5th ..and 
Penna. ave. s.e. KAY REALTY 
CO.. INC.. RA. 2200. —26 

1-FAMILY APT., with GI financing: 
excellent s.e. location: convenient to 
stores, bus. school: modern bldg.: in 
perfect condition: two GIs can buy 
with $450 cash each. MITCHELL 
QUICK. SL. 7731. Eves.. RA. 34J8. 

llth ST. N.W.—1st commercial: ex- 
cellent tenant: price. $45,000. show- 
ing 9V2 per cent net return. Call 
Mr. Measell. DI. 1015. WM H. 
SAUNDERS CO.. INC —23 

DUPONT CIRCLE AREA—$00,000. 
rent $8,400 per annum: 5-story 
brick. 21 rooms, 8 baths: eves.. AD. 
6477. DRURY REALTY CORP., 
1737 K. RE. 1133. 

___ 

FOUR-FAMILY FLAT 
Modern, detached. 2-story 

brick bldg., in Falls Church, 
Va.. 1 square from main in- 
tersection: Income, $2., 60 
year. Well financed. Price. 
$19,500. Phone Everett Scott, 
CO. 2000. Ext. 611-C. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
1505 H St. N.W. NA. 2345. — 2 j 

NEAR DUPONT CIRCLE 
ANNUAL INCOME $5,100. 

This prop, has been leased by same 

tenant for past 5 yrs. Owner pays 
taxes and insur Shows very good 
return and has excel future Priced 
to sell. H. G SMITHY CO. ST 
3300: eves.. CH. 2091. —22 | 
NEW 2-FAMILY FLATS ! 

Onlv 3 left. 1729 to 1739 Gales pi 
n.e. Each apt. has separate front, 
and rear entrance, bedrm liv. rm..: 

kit. and tiled bath. Individual gas! 
a.-c. heat. Tenants provide utils., j 
incl. heat. Income, $120 per mo. i 
Price, $12,500 each. Call Mr. Fair- 
bairn or Mr. Hackman, with CON- 
NER & RYON. INC., 927 18th at. 
n.w. RE. 3216: eves., DE. 3228 or j 
Wl. 2748._—23 
TWO 4-FAMILY UNITS 

In good s.e. location. Each apt. has 
an individual gas heating unit, 
large liv. rm dinette, kit., bedrm. 
and tiie bath and screened rear 

porch. Tenants furnish utilities 
incl. heat. Excel, cond. Shown 
by appt Call Mr. Fairbairn or Mr. 
Hackman with CONNER & RYON, 
INC., exclusive agents, 927 18th 
st. n.w RE. 3216; eves., DE. 3228 
or WI. 2748._—23 

$12,000 YEAR INCOME 
FOR $95,000 , 

A splenddi brick steel and 
concrete building, erected In 
1944. designed for office and 
manufacturing plant: 31,000 < 

sq. ft. of corner property. 
Lease for ten years. $36,000 
cash, will handle. Phone Mr. 
Scott, CO. 2000, Ext. 611-C. , 

3HANNON & LUCHS CO. 
, 

1505 H 8t. N.W,, NA. 2545. 1 

NVESTMENT PROP. WANTED 
ILL CASH or above mortgage—Any 
houses, acts., lots and acreage. P. 
O. Bog 6807. D. C 16. 

4-Family Flats Wanted I 
Ve have a client desiring three I 
4-fami!y flats In the S.E. section 
Must be clean and modern and at I 
least one 2-bedrm. apartment fori 
purchaser’t use. BURR & YOUNG, 
DE. 4444. —23 

** 

STORES FOR RENT 
CHEVERLY, MD., excellent location 

for right party. In first store of 
new shopping center. Ideal for any 
type of business. KAY REALTY CO.# 
INC.. RA. 2200. —26 

ACROSS FROM WARDMAN PARK 
HOTEL—lst-floor store, attractive 
display window, vacant, immediate 
possession. Also offices on 2nd and 
3rd firs. To inspect, call S R. 
MARTIN & CO., Realtors. 2645 
Conn DU. 5366. —22 

929 EYE ST. N.W. — Excellent loen. 
tion: reas. rent (includes heatr. apn. 
15x30; immed. poss. Apply LEO M. 
BERNSTEIN & CO Realtors. 1415 
K st. n.w. ME. 5405. —23 

31th AND M STS. N.W.—App. 15x50; 
very fusy neighborhood: imm. poss.; 
reas rent; excellent location for shoa 
repair shop, upholsterer, dry cleaner, 
etc. Apply LEO M. BERNSTEIN & 
CO Realtors. 1415 K st. n.w. ME 
5400. -23 

6th AND F STS. N.W.—App 25x80. 
with add'l. space 25x1 10 in bsmt ; 
imm. poss. Apply LEO M BERN- 
STEIN A CO Realtors. 1415 K sU 
n.w. ME. 540(i. —23 

3000 BENNING RD. S.E.—Corner, In 
a growing section Suitable for 
drugj>?ore or showroom Wc also 
have 2 other stores. ELI BUSADA. 
HI. 4845 —22 

2035 P ST. —Corner, large store. 1 
ini pvt bath, heated, rent $J0o, 
DAVID E. BARRY ME 2025. -22 

WILSON BLYD.—Excel, business Joe. 
ior beauty shop, tailor, attorney or 
dentist, plus In. quarters (if drs. >, 
3 rms.. tiled bath, rear porch, 
S02.50 per mo. to responsible ten- 
ant. MRS BRANT. OX. 0526 —22 

3101 MARLBORO PIKE — 5-room 
house, lge. bsuit for coml. use only. 
Will remodel lor any type businfs*. 
TA 5506; Mon EX 8560. —22 

HEART OF COLORED shopping rca, 
111* 7th a. nw.—Cham store in 
block; 25 It. by ]<hi ft,; hall base- 
men- TA 3694 after p m. —24 

STORE, approx. 26x7 5. and 2nd-fl. 
apt., in an excellent shopping center 
in Silver Spring area. Presem tenant 
moving into larger quarters. Will 
sell or reassign a 1-yr. lease with 
reasonable arrangements. Present 
rental, under $206. Call SH. 5150. 

NEAR CONN. AYE. AND M ST.,"vi- 
cinity ol Ring and Longfellow 
Bldgs.; approx. 6,666 so. ft. with 
display room and large rear work- 
shop; overhead doors for auto en- 
trance. rear 30-ft alley Call Mr, 
Franklin WEAVER BROS INC., 
Wash. Bide DI. 8300; eves CL. 
4456_ —_ 

GROCERY STORE 
IN NEW SHOPPING CENTER NOW 

UNDER CONSTRUCTION. AVAIL- 
ABLE ABOUT OCT 15th. NEAREST 
COMPETITION OVER I MILE 
AMPLE PARKING FAST GROWING 
AREA ASSURES HEAVY VOLUME 
OF BUSINESS. 

WEINBERG & BUSH 
170? H St. N.W*.. Realtors, NA. 5500 
_ —24 

G ST. N.W. NR. 14th 
12x100, in this prime location, suit- 

able for most any type of businesi. 
LEWIS BROWN, NA. 57 40: eves., 
EM. 955].___ _—23 

COLORED—I BOO 12th 8T. N.W — 

Just remodeled; suitable for drug*, 
delicatessen or phonograph and ra- 
dio shop; reasonable rent. C. W. 
SIMPSON CO INC.. 1024 Vermont 
ave. n.w.. ME. 5700._—22 

_STORES_WANTED 
N.W. SECTION—Approx. 15x50 ft 
for display and stockroom. Call 
MR. KATZIN. ST. 5944; eves, and 
Sunday. SL 4772,_—23 

OFFICES FOR RENT 
ENTIRE 2ND FLOOR. 1438 Park rd. 
n.w.—Suitable doctor, dentist, dress- 
maker. etc ; separate entr. from st 
busy location may be used as offire 
and living quarters; entire, space 
consists of 3 rms.. kit. and bath 
Call AD. 1717 before 6 p m. —22 

IVANS BUILDING. 1420 New York 
ave. n.w.—Available immediately. 
Desirable rooms to meet your re- 
quirements. PENN PROPERTIES. 
474 K st. n.w.. ME. 1107. 

1757 K ST. N.W.—4 Ige. offices ap- 
prox. 900 «q. ft., beautifully deco- 
rated; presently occupied as law 
offices: avail. Sept. 1. Can be seen 
any time. Carpeting air-cond. 
equipment. bookshelves. cabinets. 
Can be purchased if desired. For 
into., call ST. 4<>4«». —28 

DISTRICT NATIONAL BLDG., 140A 
G St. n.w desirable suite of 2 
rooms, containing 500 so ft.; im- 
mediate pusses ion. Call Mrs 
Schroth, SHANNON fc LUCHS CO 
realtors, 1505 H st. n w. NA. 2345. 

—24 
NEWLY REMODELED SUITES avail. 

in large bide, on Conn ave. n.w.; 
switchboard service, transportation 
at door: reas. rent. Apply LEO M. 
BERNSTEIN & CO Realtors. 1415 k 

K st. n.w., ME. 540<t. —23 
14th AND K STS. N.W.—3-rm. suite, 
approx. 950 sq. ft air-cond. heat, 
elev. serv.: char serv. ana elec in- 
cluded in rent. Apply LEO M BERN- 
STEIN & CO Realtors. 1415 K st. 
n.w.. ME. 5400. _2.1 

$25 PER MO. l‘P—Downtown office 
rooms, mimed, pc.-s.; rent induces 
heat. Apply LEO M. BERNSTEIN A 
CO. Realtors. 1415 K st. n.w., ME. 
5400. ._23 

Ilth AND L STS. N.W.—3-rm. iuite, 2nd floor. $75 pei mo.; imiued. po s. 
Apply LEO M. BERNSTEIN & CO 
Realtors, 1415 K st. n.w.. ME. 5400. 

ENTIRE 2nd FLOOR of 4 large rooms, 
suitable for office or any kind of 
shop; $loo mo.; located on G st. br:. 
l’-th and 13th n.w. For informa- 
tion. call ME. 9611. _23 

INCLUDING use of reception room 
and secretarial service; Southern 
Bldg. RE. 1945. —33 

COLUMBIAN BI.DG.. 416 5th s’, 
n.w. Several desirable efflee room?, 
available, single or in suites. e.\ce.- 
lent location for lawyers. $45 per 
month. Coll Miss Schroth. SHAN- 
NON & LUCHS CO realtors, 1505 
H st. n.w. NA. 3345. —34 

J7I*» K Si. N.W.—Single room. 
12x17. private toilet: $60 pc: 
month: immediate pose sion. Call 
Miss Schroth. SHANNON & LUCHS 
CO., realtors, 1505 H st., NA. 2345. 

—24 
3008 11TH ST., office suite of 3 rms. 

and bath; balcony; convenient 
location; busy section. CO. 7479. 

—23 
WILSON BLVD.—Excel, business loc. 
for beauty shop, tailor, attorney or 
dentist, plus liv. auarters (if des.L 
3 rms.. tiled bath, rear porch. 
$92.50 per mo. to responsible ten- 
ant MRS. BRANT. OX. 0520. —22 

DOCTORS OFFICE or studi®, liv. 
quarters. 1764 Columbia rd. n.w. 

_ 

SIX MONTHS SUBLEASE; conven- 
ient. beautiful office, finest fur- 
nishings, $100 month. DU. 8780. 

—26 
OFFICE SPACE at 3510 R I. ave. 

n.e., 950 sq. ft. in new bldg., well 
lighted, lav., etc., $125 per -mo. 
Call Mr. Brcwn. NA. 9300; eves, 
and week ends. TA. 6294. BOSS ft 
PHELPS. INC., 1417 K si. n.w. —22 

DESK SPACE inch tel. ans. serv.; 
ail bus. fac. inch superior secretar- 
ial serv.. year- round air cond.: r-vt. 
offices avail. EX. 3937. —27 

SILVER SPRING OFFICE, nice 1 r"7. 
office in center of Silver Spring, $35 
a mo. SH. 3490. 

DUPONT CIRCLE BLDG. 
Offices available for business, pro- 

fessional and trade organization*. 
134K Conn_ave.. AD 3200._ 

PORTLAND BUILDING 
Offices available at *2 Der. ft. 

MARK WINKLER MANAGEMENT. 
RE. 6200. 1M7 Vermont ave. n.w. 

COLORED—Sth AND F STS. N.W.— 
Large and small suites avail., excel- 
lent location, near courts Apply 
LEO M. BERNSTEIN & CO.. Realtors. 
1415 K st. n.w., ME. S4H0. — 23 

* 
OFFICES WANTED 

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT would like 
to share small office with architect, 
engineer or builder or rent about 
125 sa. ft.: n.w. section, uptown. 
Phone service and good light. Box 
167-V. Star. —22 

100 SQ. FT., suitable for dental off. 
Close-in n.w., prefer. Conn ave. 

_WI._8854 _ 
—28 

DOCTOR’S OFFICE 
Suite or apt., approx. 700 sq. ft.. 
Jrtth st. or nr. Medical Center. Box 
480-X. Star. — 

DFSK SPACE JOR RENT 
DESK SPACE with complete secre- 
tarial service, includ. telephone and 
mail service. 2017 S st. n.w. at 
conn. ave. n.w. $17.50 per month. 
Cali DE. 8000. —27 

LOTS FOR SALE 
BUILDER'S ATTENTION—IK beauti- 
ful lots, close-in N. Arl.; reas. 
priced: sell all or small groups; 
util, in: terms. OWNER, GL. 0658, 

BUILDERS—Montgomery Co. Cor. 
suit. 6 lots: utilities, paved streets, 
bus. streetcar adj. school, park, 
conv. loc. Wl. 62.3.2. —22 

WESTERN AVE.. 9 blks. east of 
Chevy Chase Circle—Nearly ‘A acre, 
running brook, ideal lor large 
rambler S. V. GUSACK. WO. 6891. 

)NE ACRE LOT. Co esviiie farm, 
$2,500. Call AX 020.3. —27 

1- ACRE LOT in Pineridge. Fairfax 
County. Va. Call DI. 7810. —23 

t-ACRE LOT. with stream and plen- 
ty of holly, also dogwoods and large 
oak trees, in nearby Fairiax Coun- 
ty. Priced to sell at $3,000. M. T. 
BROYHILL ii SONS. INC.. Realtors, 
Builders and Developers. CH. 5300, 

HOMESITES. 70x150. bet. George- 
town and Falls Church: $1,050 each; 
easy terms. Glebe 8604. day or eve. 

RAMBLER SITE. Burnt Mills, facing 
ColeSville rd.. 100x136. $2,300. 
Very exclusive subdivision. SL. 
567 7. —24 

TILL ACRE, with homeslte cleaned. 
Paint branch farms, just off Coles- 
vllle rd. Dogwood, oaks, pines. High 
and lovely. OWNER. SH. 7417. —22 
iWNER LEAVING TOWN; beautiful 
level lot, 50x126, in Cheverly, Md.: 
all utilities included: only $1,300. 
TR. 5997. —22 
,OT. 60x133 FT., 5406 Riverdale 
rd., Riverdale. Md. DU. 6569. —23 
IEAUTIFUL HOMESITES. in desir- 
able N. Arl.; 6.000 to 14.000 ft. 
and priced low at S3,000 to $2,400. 
incl. all utils. Out Lee hwy., left 
on Nottingham st., right on 2.3d 
st. Look around and call owner 
for free plat. GL. 0658. —22 
TVE-SITE LOT. choice location, near 
chapel. Fort Lincoln Cemetery. $595. 
JO. 3-3692. —23 
2- ACRE WOODED I.OT. on Hender- 
son ave.. Wheaton. Md.; $1,700, 
Call SL. 9-* 15. —24 

tContmued on Next Page.) 


